Notice of Determination

TO: Governor's Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse Office 1400 Tenth Street, Room 113 Sacramento CA 95814	FROM: State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water 1350 Front Street, Room 2050 San Diego, CA 92101 Contact: Manuel Delgado Phone: (619) 525-4408
Lead Agency: Coachella Valley Water District	
Contact Person:William Patterson	
Phone Number: (760) 398-2651	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with S	Section 21108 of the Public Resources Code
State Clearinghouse Number: 2012101011	
Project Applicant: Coachella Valley Water District	
Project Title: Highway 86 Water Transmission Main	and Pump Station Project, (Project)
Project Location: Project is located along existing Sta	ate Highway 86 and State
Project Description:	
The purpose of the Project is to supply domestic wat the communities of Salton Sea Beach, Desert Shore Riverside and Imperial Counties. This project would a Improvement District 11 public water system with Counties Public Agency Approving Project: The Coachella Valle State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Responsible Agency for the Project. The Division of supply permit for the above described Project on 2/California Environmental Quality Act determinations	s, Salton City and unincorporated areas in consolidate Coachella Valley Water District's pachella Valley Water District's Cove Community Water District is carrying out the Project. The Board), Division of Drinking Water (DDW) is a Drinking Water has issued a drinking water
1.The project will not have a significant effect on t to the effects within the State Water Board's perm	itting jurisdiction as a Responsible Agency.
2.The State Water Board has considered the Initial prepared by the Lead Agency for the Project purs	al Study Mitigated Negative Declaration uant to the provisions of CEQA.
3.Mitigation measures were made a condition Project.	of the State Water Board's approval of the
4. A mitigation monitoring and reporting plan/programmed Board for this Project.	ram was adopted by the State Water
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was r Project.	not adopted by the State Water Board for the
6. Findings were not made by the State Water Boarsection 15091.	rd pursuant to California Code of Regulations

A record of water supply permit issuance for the Project is available to the general public at the State Water Board, Division of Drinking Water District Office listed above. The Initial Study Mitigated Negative Declaration is available from the Lead Agency.		
Signature:	Digitally signed by Sean F. McCarthy Date: 2021.02.25 10:35:01 -08'00'	Date:
Name:	Sean McCarthy	Title: District Engineer